Name
Organization
Phone
Internet

James Abercrombie
Lockheed Martin Energy Research
(423)576-8700
Ksb@ornl.gov

Jackie Adkins
Bechtel Jacobs Company, L.L.C.
(740)897-2569
Qul@ornl.gov

Walter Anderson
Jacobs Engineering Group
(314)441-8086
Walter.anderson@wssrap-host.wssrap.com

Bill Armour
Research Planning, Inc.
(301)540-2396
Warmour@rpihq.com

Connie Arnwine
Lockheed Martin Energy Research
(423)241-3134
A93@ornl.gov

Leesa Arowood
Oak Ridge Institute for Science and Education
(423)576-0595
Arowoodl@orau.gov

Devan Atri
U.S. Department of Energy
(509)376-5526
Devan_s_atri@rl.gov

Paul Bakke
U.S. Department of Energy
(303)966-7851
Paul.bakke@rfets.gov

William Barnes
Lockheed Martin Energy Research
(423)574-8484
Qb9@ornl.gov

Stuart Bayne
Oak Ridge Institute for Science and Education
(423)576-9614
Baynes@orau.gov

Kasandrah Baynes
Legin Group, Inc.
(301)540-6820
Kbaynes@legin.com

Sharon Bays
Lockheed Martin Energy Systems, Inc.
(423)574-2497
Zgb@ornl.gov

C. Douglas Bibler
RMI Environmental Services
(440)993-1951
Doug_bibler@rmies.com

Adrian Bosch
Bechtel Jacobs Company, L.L.C.
(502)441-5170
Nqm@bechteljacobs.org

Eugenia Boyle
U.S. Department of Energy
(301)903-3393
Eugenia.boyle@eh.doe.gov

Richard Brake
Los Alamos National Laboratory
(505)667-0598
Brake@lanl.gov

Gary Branson
Lockheed Martin Idaho Technologies Company
(208)526-6529
Gab@inel.gov

Butch Brant
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)576-4087
Brantel@oro.doe.gov

Michele Branton
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)576-4530
Brantonmg@ornl.gov

Bruce Breslau
U.S. Department of Energy
(301)903-7343
Bruce.breslau@eh.doe.gov

Vern Briscoe
Lockheed Martin Idaho Technologies Company
(208)526-4204
Avb@inel.gov

Sherry Brown
Lockheed Martin Energy Research
(423)574-2977
Vse@ornl.gov

Dorothy Brown
Lockheed Martin Idaho Technologies Corporation
(208)526-8677
Dth@inel.gov

Glenn Buckley
Battelle - Pacific Northwest National Laboratory
(509)373-0312
Glenn.buckley@pnl.gov

Carol Burditt
Lockheed Martin Energy Systems
(423)576-3128
Bt3@ornl.gov

Earl Burkholder
U.S. Department of Energy
(806)477-3170
Eburkhol@pantex.com

Chris Caldwell
Science Applications International Corporation
(423)241-1998
Ccaldwell@bnfl-ettp.com

Elizabeth Carroll
Oak Ridge Institute for Science and Education
(423)576-2266
Carrolle@orau.gov

Carrie Carter
U.S. Department of Energy
(925)422-1133
Carrie.carter@oak.doe.gov

Peter Caswell
Bechtel Jacobs Company, L.L.C.
(423)576-5224
Caswellpc@bechteljacobs.org

Karen Chandler
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory
(925)422-8966
Chandler4@llnl.gov

Joe Christ
U.S. Department of Energy
(303)966-5944
Joe.christ@rfets.gov

Dale Christenson
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)574-3964
Christensonde@oro.doe.gov

Frank Cicchetto
Parallax, Inc.
(301)428-1493
Frank.cicchetto@eh.doe.gov

Gary Clifton
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)576-6810
G7y@ornl.gov

Chris Coccagna
SAIC
(301)353-8302
Christina.coccagna@cpmx.saic.com

Daniel Connell
Fluor Daniel Hanford
(509)376-0058
Daniel_j_connell@rl.gov

Tom Connor
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)576-4879
Connortl@oro.doe.gov

Ken Cook
Bechtel Jacobs Company, L.L.C.
(423)241-4808
Cookkw@bechteljacobs.org

J.K. Cravens
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)576-3148
Cravensjk@oro.doe.gov

Richard Crowe
U.S. Department of Energy
(202)586-1418
Richard.crowe@ns.doe.gov

John Cunningham
Lockheed Martin Idaho Technologies Company
(208)526-2493
Cj3@inel.gov

Mary Cunningham
U.S. Department of Energy EH-72
(301)903-2072
Mary.cunningham@hq.doe.gov

Rick Daniels
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)574-9143
E29@ornl.gov

Fred Davies
Systems Improvements



Bobby Davis
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)576-9725
Davisbj@oro.doe.gov

George Delius
BNFL, Inc.
(423)241-1282
Gdelius@bnfl-ettp.com

Sandy Dellaverson
RMI Environmental Services
(440)993-1901
Sandy_dellaverson@rmies.com

Robert Dichard
Kaiser-Hill Company, L.L.C.
(303)966-3112
Robert.dichard@rfets.gov

Leonard Dickerson
Lockheed Martin Energy Research
(423)974-2386
Dickersonls@ornl.gov

Larry Dowdell
Oak Ridge National Laboratory
(423)574-6606
Loq@ornl.gov

James (Jim) Drewry
Oak Ridge Institute for Science and Education
(423)576-3724
Drewryj@orau.gov

Lorna Dunn
Kaiser-Hill Company, L.L.C.
(303)966-5510
Lorna.dunn@rfets.gov

Steve Dunn
BNFL, Inc.
(423)241-0257
Sdunn@bnfl-ettp.com

Ruston Eleogram
U.S. Department of Energy
(702)295-7497
Eleogram@nv.doe.gov

Jeff Ellis
East Tennessee Mechanical Contractors
(423)241-2912
Ellisjm@ornl.gov

Cynthia Eubanks
Bechtel Jacobs Company, LLC
(423) 576-7763
Eub@bechteljacobs.org

Catherine Fallon
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)576-0586
Fallonc@oro.doe.gov

Kimberly Fee
Lockheed Martin Energy Systems
(423)576-3606
Feeka@ornl.gov

Rosalie Fernandez
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)576-7326
Fernandezr@oro.doe.gov

Sandi Foster
Lockheed Martin Energy Systems, Inc.
(423)241-0447
Foj@ornl.gov

A. Fay Frederick
Lockheed Martin Energy Research
(423)576-1460
Aff@ornl.gov

David Freshwater
Science Applications International Corporation
(202)488-6626
David_freshwater@ccmail.gmt.saic.com

William Gifford
Bechtel Nevada Corporation
(702)295-0176
Giffordw@nv.doe.gov

Max Gildner
Lockheed Martin Energy Research
(423)574-6932
Mgf@ornl.gov

Tim Gillespie
BNFL, Inc.
(423)241-1996
Tgillespie@bnfl-ettp.com

Jalane Glasgow
MACTEC-ERS
(970)248-6017
Jalane.glasgow@doegjpo.com

Michael Glasman
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)574-3499
Glasmanmm@oro.doe.gov

JC Glover
Oak Ridge National Laboratory
(423)576-8700
Jg6@ornl.gov

Richard Gonzales
U.S. Deparment of Energy
(505)845-6091
Rgonzales@doeal.gov

Curt A. Gracie
West Valley Nuclear Services, Inc.
(716)942-4704
Graciec@wv.doe.gov

Arnold Harper
Parallax, Inc.
(423)241-6365
Zxq@ornl.gov

Tyrone Harris
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)576-0953
Harrist@oro.doe.gov

Linda Hassler
U.S. Department of Energy
(505)845-4287
Lhassler@doeal.gov

Brenda Hawks
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)241-6572
Hawksbl@oro.doe.gov

Fred Heacker
BNFL, Inc.
(423)241-0450
Fheacker@bnfl-ettp.com

Nancy Hendrix
U.S. Department of Energy, SE-34
(423)576-4642
Hendrixnk@oro.doe.gov

Kathie Hensley
Lockheed Martin Energy Systems, Inc.
(423)574-3546
Kah@ornl.gov

Brian Herman
U.S. Department of Energy
(505)845-5624
Bhermann@doeal.gov

George Herron
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)576-1815
Herrongw@oro.doe.gov

Clyde Hicks
AlliedSignal Aerospace Federal Manufacturing and Technologies
(816)997-2262
Chicks1@kcp.com

Elizabeth Hill
SAIC Corporation
(702)285-2345
Lhill_it@nv.doe.gov

Andrew Hobbs
FluorDaniel Fernald, Inc.
(513)648-4386
Andy_hobbs@fernald.gov

Brenda Wright Holder
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)241-5890
Holderbw@ornl.gov

Scott Hope
PRSM Corporation
(423)693-7776
Oo5@ornl.gov

Gail Hudson
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)576-9856
Hudsonrg@oro.doe.gov

Mark Hunsinger
Los Alamos National Laboratory
(505)665-0033
Mhunsinger@lanl.gov

Renee Idar
Los Alamos National Laboratory
(505)667-6408
Ri@lanl.gov

Kenneth Ivey
U.S. Department of Energy
(423) 574-0277
Iveykd@oro.doe.gov

Jerry Jamison
BNFL, Inc.
(423)241-0275
Jjamison@bnfl-ettp.com

Emma Johnson
Sandia National Laboratories
(505)844-1762
Ejjohns@sandia.gov

Brian Jones
U.S. Department of Energy
(806)477-5611
Bjones@pantex.com

Carla Jones
Lockheed Martin Energy Systems, Inc.
(423)576-3949
Mcz@ornl.gov

Robert Jones
Westinghouse Savannah River Company
(803)952-2260
Robert.jones@srs.gov

Bob Kapolka
Oak Ridge Institute for Science and Education
(423)576-3339
Kapolkar@orau.gov

Brian Keith
Westinghouse Savannah River Company
(803) 557-3348
Brian.keith@srs.gov

Keith Kellar
Lockheed Martin Energy Systems, Inc.
(423)576-5335
Ksk@ornl.gov

Kent Kerr
U.S. Department of Energy
(816) 997-5571
Kkerr@kcp.com

John Kovach
U.S. Department of Energy
(304)285-4282
Jkovac@fetc.doe.gov

J.E. Lee
Lockheed Martin Energy Research
(423)574-8288
Leeje@ornl.gov

Robyn Lee
Lockheed Martin Energy Systems, Inc.
(423)241-2137
R9n@ornl.gov

Melvin Leifer
U.S. Department of Energy
(301)903-7399
Melvin.leifer@dp.doe.gov

William Leonard
B&W Hanford Company
(509)373-1820
W_j_iv_bill_leonard@rl.gov

Dennis Lowry
DynMcDermott Petroleum Operations Co.
(504)734-4650
Dennis.lowry@spr.doe.gov

Trish Luke
International Technology Corporation
(702)295-2418
Pluke_IT@nv.doe.gov

Robert Lyon
SCIENTECH, Inc.
(208)523-2077
Rlyon@scientech.com

Kiento Ma
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)241-2199
Mak1@oro.doe.gov

Donald Mack
GRAM, Inc.
(505) 845-5582
Dmack@doeal.gov

Kenneth Malnar
Parallax, Inc.
(301)428-1493
Kmalnar@earthlink.net

Jerry Mandry
Bechtel Jacobs Company, L.L.C.
(432)576-5557
Mandrygj@bechteljacobs.org

Curtis Maples
Lockheed Martin Energy Research
(423)576-5384
Map@ornl.gov

John Maraviglia
Brookhaven National Laboratory
(516)344-7343
Jjm@bnl.gov

Judy McBee
Bechtel Jacobs Company, L.L.C.
(423) 574-8807
Ctn@ornl.gov

Diane McCarten
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)576-9330
Mccartentd@ornl.gov

Larry McNelly
Bechtel Jacobs Company, L.L.C.
(423) 574-7087
Jli@bechteljacobs.org

David Michlewicz
U.S. Department of Energy
(301)903-8432
David.michlewicz@science.doe.gov

Ricky Miles
BNFL, Inc.
(423)241-1114
Rmiles@bnfl-ettp.com

Kim Monti
Science Applications International Corporation
(505)890-6194
Kmonti@thuntek.net

Barbara Moore
Bechtel Jacobs Company, L.L.C.
(423)576-8526
B5m@ornl.gov

Glenn Morris
U.S. Department of Energy
(423) 574-8645
Gz5@ornl.gov

Charles Moseley
Lockheed Martin Energy Systems, Inc.
(423)241-6637
Xzq@ornl.gov

John Mullis
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)576-2983
Mullisja@ornl.gov

Marcee Myers Addington
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)241-5023
Addingtonmm@oro.doe.gov

Steve Nolan
Bechtel Jacobs Company, L.L.C.
(423)574-0139
Nolansd@bechteljacobs.org

Gerald Palau
BNFL, Inc.
(423)241-0274
Gpalau@bnfl-ettp.com

Mark Paradies
Systems Improvement, Inc.
(423)539-2139
Mak@taproot.com

William Patterson
Westinghouse Savannah River Company
(803) 952-8749
Chip.patterson@srs.gov

Elaine Patterson
Lockheed Martin Energy Research
(423)576-4645
Pattersonem@ornl.gov

Brad Patton
Lockheed Martin Energy Research
(423)576-0603
Bdp@ornl.gov

Douglas Paul
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)576-4534
Qep@ornl.gov

Donna Perez
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)576-8625
Perezdm@oro.doe.gov

Susan Phillips
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)576-0598
Phillipss@oro.doe.gov

Missy Pointer
Oak Ridge National Laboratory
(423)574-6606
Qy6@ornl.gov

Larry Proctor
Lockheed Martin Energy Research
(423)574-8555
Lyp@ornl.gov

Tim Quinn
Bechtel Hanford, Inc.
(509)372-9257
Tsquinn@bhi-erc.com

Donald Raco
Bechtel Nevada
(702)295-2941
Racod@nv.doe.gov

Diana Ramirez
U.S. Department of Energy
(925)637-1701
Diana.ramirez@oak.doe.gov

Daniel Rivas
U.S. Department of Energy
(806)477-5936
Drivas@pantex.com

Jeffrey Robertson
DSIC
(301) 428-1493
Jeffrey.robertson@eh.doe.gov

Thomas Rollow
U.S. Department of Energy
(202)586-7449
Tom.rollow@eh.doe.gov

Thomas Rotella
U.S. Department of Energy
(301)903-2649
Thomas.rotella@dp.doe.gov

Miguel Salazar
Los Alamos National Laboratory
(505)665-3056
Miguels@lanl.gov

Bob Schabot
Lockheed Martin Energy Research
(423)576-8012
Ftb@ornl.gov

Catherine Schidel
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)241-6314
Schidelct@oro.doe.gov

J.A. Schmitz
Oak Ridge National Laboratory
(423)576-5009
Schmitzja@ornl.gov

Joanne Schutt
Bechtel Jacobs Company, L.L.C.
(423)574-1248
S6u@bechteljacobs.org

Charles Scott
Oak Ridge Institute for Science and Education
(423)576-3335
Scottc@orau.gov

Bonnie Scott
SCIENTECH, Inc.
(208)523-2077
Bscott@scientech.com

Robert Seal
U.S. Department of Energy
(208)533-4562
Sealrc@id.doe.gov

Kathy Sheehan
Rocky Mountain Remediation Services, Inc.
(303)966-4350
Kathy.sheehan@rfets.gov

Chung-Tung Shen
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)576-7176
Shenct@oro.doe.gov

Ed Shirley
Lockheed Martin Energy Research
(423)574-4617
Ii9@ornl.gov

Bonnie Jean Sibley
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory
(925)423-6501
Sibley2@llnl.gov

Jim Stair
U.S. Department of Energy
(301)903-7768


Brad Starkey
East Tennessee Mechanical Contractors
(423)241-2188
Starkeyb@ornl.gov

Robert Steitler
Westinghouse Savannah River Company
(803)952-9786
Robert.steitler@srs.gov

Debra Stephens
Lockheed Martin Energy Research
(423)576-8243
S84@ornl.gov

Regina Stinnett
Lockheed Martin Energy Research
(423)576-5013
Rzm@ornl.gov

Jack Styne
West Valley Nuclear Services Co., Inc.
(716)942-2178
Stynej@wv.doe.gov

Jerry Swanks
Lockheed Martin Energy Research



Don Taylor
Lockheed Martin Energy Systems, Inc.
(423)574-0507
Taylorda@ornl.gov

Jim Taylor
Lockheed Martin Energy Systems
(423)241-3528
T8j@ornl.gov

Jan Thomas
Lockheed Martin Energy Systems, Inc.
(423)574-6606
Tsj@ornl.gov

John Thompson
Lockheed Martin Energy Systems, Inc.
(423)576-5145
Thompsonjr2@ornl.gov

Christina Tolendino
Sandia National Laboratories
(505)844-5996
Cdtolen@sandia.gov

Bruce Trent
Argonne National Laboratory
(630)252-2859
Btrent@anl.gov

Dick Trevillian
U.S. Department of Energy
(301)903-3074
Dick.trevillian@eh.doe.gov

Darci Tucker
B&W Hanford Company
(509)373-1820
Darci_g_tucker@rl.gov

Don Turcotte
Mason & Hanger Corporation - Pantex
(806)477-7221
Dturcott@pantex.com

Stephen Upson
Lockeed Martin Services, Inc.
(509)376-1945
Stephen_s_upson@rl.gov

Tom Wantland
Oak Ridge Institute for Science and Education
(423)576-3336
Wantlant@orau.gov

Keith Warwick
U.S. Department of Energy
(925)423-5884
Keith.warwick@oak.doe.gov

Steve Wellbaum
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)574-3963
Wellbaumse@oro.doe.gov

Marcus Weseman
Oak Ridge Institute for Science and Education
(423)576-3420
Wesemanm@orau.gov

Paul Whaley
Lockheed Martin Energy Research
(423)576-5008
W9f@ornl.gov

Danny Whitaker-Sheppard
Bechtel Jacobs Company, LLC



Jacquie Williams
Lockheed Martin Energy Research
(423)576-6606
Wix@ornl.gov

Kimberly Wilson
West Valley Nuclear Services Co., Inc.
(716)942-4771
Wilsonk@wv.doe.gov

Terry Woodford
Rust Federal Services of Hanford, Inc.
(509)373-1573
Terry_l_woodford@rl.gov

Michael Woods
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)576-7327
Woodsmr@ornl.gov

Christy Woodson
Lockheed Martin Energy Systems, Inc.
(423)574-2124
Cv7@ornl.gov

Charles Wright
U.S. Department of Energy
(423)241-6419
Wrightcf@oro.doe.gov

Paul Zanussi
EG&G TSWV
(304)285-4590
Pzanus@fetc.doe.gov

